1)

2)

3)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2021

9:30 a.m. (In-Person)

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC 21-03001 Pretrial Conference (21)

V. Ch.11
Bradley Trawick 19-30083
BROWN /WRIGHT
HUYNH /WOLGAST

Adv Ballantyne Brands, LLC 21-03003 Pretrial Conference (30)

V. Ch.11
John Wiesehan, III 19-30083
BROWN /WRIGHT
HUYNH /WOLGAST

11 Nex Level Transport, 21-30400 Confirmation hearing (40)
Inc.

WINER / RAUBACH
BROWN, TR.



4)

5)

6)

7)

Tuesday, November 16, 2021

Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Race Engines Plus, LLC

HOUSTON / BROWN
DANTINNE

Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.

Ronald C. Devine, et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
DIMATTEO /WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith,
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.
Brian Castel

HOUSTON
DiMATTEO / WOODMAN

Adv Matthew W. Smith
Sole Manager for
BK Racing, LLC
V.
GGR Enterprises, Inc.,
et al.

HOUSTON / BROWN
THOMPSON / DANTINNE

20-03012
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03014
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03016
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03033
Ch.11
18-30241

Page 2

Continued hearing on Plaintiff's
Motion to Compel (31)

Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for
Protective Order (48); Defendants (1)
Response to Plaintiff's Motion for
Protective Order; and (2) Motion to
Compel Discovery Responses (49)

2nd continued hearing for Status and
Scheduling Conference (33)

Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to
Compel (24)



8)

9)

Tuesday, November 16, 2021

11 Shailesh Patel 20-30455
Meena Patel

PEARCE
MARTINEZ, TR.
SULLIVAN

3 o e S 3 3 3 o o O O S e e e R

2:30 p.m.

7 TSI Holdings, LLC 17-30132

GORMAN

3 o o 3 3 3 3 o o O O 3 e e e R

Page 3
Status Conference (154)

Hearing on Debtors' Objection to
Claim 6 [United States Small Business
Administration] (68)

Hearing on Motion of the Small
Business Administration for Summary
Judgment (111)

Hearing on Debtors' Motion for
Summary Judgment on Their Statute of
Limitations Objection to the Claim of
the United States Small Business
Administration (156/157)

Hearing on the Bankruptcy Trustee's
Motion for Authority to (A) Make an
Interim Distribution on the Stone Street
Claim (B) Amend Allowed Base Claims
and (C) Make Fifth Interim
Distribution on Increased Claims and
Application to Pay Interim
Compensation to Trustee (500)



