UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2021

9:30 a.m. (In-Person)

1)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. Bradley Trawick	21-03001 Ch. 11 19-30083	Pretrial Conference (21)		
		WN/WRIGHT NH/WOLGAST				
2)	Adv	Ballantyne Brands, LLC v. John Wiesehan, III	21-03003 Ch. 11 19-30083	Pretrial Conference (30)		
		WN/WRIGHT NH/WOLGAST				
3)	11	Nex Level Transport, Inc.	21-30400	Confirmation hearing (40)		
	WINER/RAUBACH BROWN, TR.					

4)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Race Engines Plus, LLC	20-03012 Ch. 11 18-30241	Continued hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (31)				
		STON/BROWN TINNE						
5)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith, Sole Manager for BK Racing, LLC v. Ronald C. Devine, et al.	20-03014 Ch. 11 18-30241	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion for Protective Order (48); Defendants (1) Response to Plaintiff's Motion for Protective Order; and (2) Motion to Compel Discovery Responses (49)				
		STON/BROWN ATTEO/WOODMAN						
6)	Adv		20-03016 Ch. 11 18-30241	2nd continued hearing for Status and Scheduling Conference (33)				
		STON ATTEO/WOODMAN						
7)	Adv		20-03033 Ch. 11 18-30241	Hearing on Plaintiff's Motion to Compel (24)				
		IOUSTON/BROWN HOMPSON/DANTINNE						
								

8) 11 Shailesh Patel Meena Patel 20-30455

Status Conference (154)

Hearing on Debtors' Objection to Claim 6 [United States Small Business Administration] (68)

Hearing on Motion of the Small Business Administration for Summary Judgment (111)

Hearing on Debtors' Motion for Summary Judgment on Their Statute of Limitations Objection to the Claim of the United States Small Business Administration (156/157)

PEARCE MARTINEZ, TR. SULLIVAN

<u>2:30 p.m.</u>

9) 7 TSI Holdings, LLC

17-30132

Hearing on the Bankruptcy Trustee's Motion for Authority to (A) Make an Interim Distribution on the Stone Street Claim (B) Amend Allowed Base Claims and (C) Make Fifth Interim Distribution on Increased Claims and Application to Pay Interim Compensation to Trustee (500)

GORMAN
